DEMI FRAMED166 167DEMI FRAMED HINGED - TECHNICAL & PRICING
S T A N D A R D B E S P O K E
Design Parameters
-	 Maximum height 2200mm
-	 Can be specified with or without headrail
-	 Suitable for steam
-	 Manufactured to the Standard Specification
	 opposite unless requested otherwise

When installing the Ponente without a headrail,
there must be clearance above the door.
Please do not order to the exact aperture
height when choosing not to specify a headrail.
When installing with optional headrail,
a 150mm gap is required between the headrail
and the ceiling or soffit for fixing. Therefore
the door should be installed prior to the soffit.
When installing with optional headrail into
a pre-existing aperture, the headrail can be
installed from below. This must be specified
when the order is placed.
Sizes (in mm)
					     Price	 Price
To Suit Tray	 Adjustment		  Code		  inc. VAT	 exc. VAT
600mm	 570-600		  DF-D600 L or R	 £1,465	 £1,220.83
625mm	 595-625		  DF-D625 L or R	 £1,500	 £1,250.00
650mm	 620-650		  DF-D650 L or R	 £1,530	 £1,275.00
675mm	 645-675		  DF-D675 L or R	 £1,560	 £1,300.00
700mm	 670-700		  DF-D700 L or R	 £1,595	 £1,329.17
725mm	 695-725		  DF-D725 L or R	 £1,620	 £1,350.00
750mm	 720-750		  DF-D750 L or R	 £1,645	 £1,370.83
775mm	 745-775		  DF-D775 L or R	 £1,685	 £1,404.17
800mm	 770-800		  DF-D800 L or R	 £1,710	 £1,425.00
825mm	 795-825		  DF-D825 L or R	 £1,740	 £1,450.00
850mm	 820-850		  DF-D850 L or R	 £1,770	 £1,475.00
875mm	 845-875		  DF-D875 L or R	 £1,795	 £1,495.83
900mm	 870-900		  DF-D900 L or R	 £1,830	 £1,525.00
Select Handing
Left Hand Right Hand
TWO
THREE